FSAA…08/16/24 SERIES
Rotary damper actuators with Electronic Fail-Safe® (EFS®) function are designed and produced for extended functionalities in HVAC
systems and opens up new perspectives in system protection.
Electronic Fail-Safe® (EFS®) is able to manage short voltage interruptions for max. 4 seconds. In case of longer voltage interrup-
tion they will move the dampers or valves if necessary to a pre-defined emergency position (EPS).
MODEL SELECTION TABLE
Torque	 Running time		  Power supply	 Auxiliary Switches	 Model / Type
	 (Power)	 (Fail-Safe)
8 Nm	 60 sec 	 30 sec		 AC/DC 24 V ± 15%	 No	 FSAA24-08
8 Nm 	 60 sec	 30 sec		 AC/DC 24 V ± 15%	 2 x SPDT	 FSAA24-08S
8 Nm 	 60 sec 	 30 sec		 AC 230V ± 10%	 No	 FSAA230-08
8 Nm 	 60 sec 	 30 sec		 AC 230V ± 10% 	 2 x SPDT	 FSAA230-08S
16 Nm 	 145 sec 	 80 sec		 AC/DC 24 V ± 15%	 No	 FSAA24-16
16 Nm 	 145 sec 	 80 sec		 AC/DC 24 V ± 15%	 2 x SPDT	 FSAA24-16S
16 Nm 	 145 sec 	 80 sec		 AC 230V ± 10%	 No	 FSAA230-16
16 Nm 	 145 sec 	 80 sec		 AC 230V ± 10% 	 2 x SPDT	 FSAA230-16S
24 Nm 	 185 sec 	 130 sec		 AC/DC 24 V ± 15%	 No	 FSAA24-24
24 Nm 	 185 sec	 130 sec		 AC/DC 24 V ± 15%	 2 x SPDT	 FSAA24-24S
24 Nm 	 185 sec  	 130 sec		 AC 230V ± 10%	 No	 FSAA230-24
24 Nm 	 185 sec	 130 sec		 AC 230V ± 10% 	 2 x SPDT	 FSAA230-24S
NENUTEC AIR - ROTARY DAMPER ACTUATOR
WITH ELECTRONIC FAIL-SAFE® FUNCTION 8 Nm | 16 Nm | 24 Nm | OPEN-CLOSED CONTROL
	Damper size 1.5 m2 / 3.0 m2 / 4.5 m2
	Power supply AC/DC 24V and AC 230V